CITY OF VINELAND

Business Administration

RECEIVED

DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDINGN 26 2017

CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN.

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST: Open Ended Specification for LED Street & Area Lighting
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ \$165,200.00
	(If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.)
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$ N/A
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES \(\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \signtarigntaringet}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}} \signtarigntileset\signt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \signtarigntilset\sintitita}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sintiting{\sintiin}}}}}}}}
	YES ORDINANCE NO.:
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account:
	Budget Page No Account No. 002-0-00-0000-2-1550000
5.	Check here if:
	Federal Funds State Funds
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)
6.	Date to be Advertised: 07/11/2017
7.	Date to be Received: 08/08/2017
8.	Date to be Awarded: 09/12/2017
9.	Special Conditions or Instructions:
10.	The following must be attached:
	Summary of Project $\sqrt{}$
	Specifications
	Plans (if applicable)
	Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor)
11.	Summary of Project Specifications Plans (if applicable) Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor) Specifications Prepared by: Dexter L. Gordon/Supervising Engineer/4276 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER)
12.	Approved by: SIGNATURE (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)
	d copies to:





June 15, 2017

SUMMARY OF PROJECT

Specification for Open Ended LED Street and Area Lighting - 2017-B

To: Council Members

From: Dexter L. Gordon, Supervising Engineer

This specification is an open ended contract for furnishing and delivery of LED street light and flood light fixtures. The quantities of luminaires and accessories will be ordered on an as needed basis.

It also will expand the number of street lights offered. In addition, it will add LED flood lights.

The contract issued from this specification, is to replace the current LED street light contract #15-0109 (Resolution #2015-418), which ends on October 13, 2017.

We will continue to expand and refine our options for area and street lighting as they become economically feasible.

We will continue to move the City and Utility in the direction of more energy efficient lighting. In addition, this lighting will reduce the Utility's environmental "footprint" by the reduction of HID lighting fixtures we install.